

Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Limited

Engineering, Designing & Construction

Date: 31-01-2023

Tο,

Compliance Department

BSE Limited.

25th Floor, P.J. Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai -

400001

Compliance Department

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
5th Floor, Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400051

Compliance Department
Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd

7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie, Murgighata, B B D Bagh,

Kolkata, West Bengal – 700001

Code: 11134

Sub.: Copy of Newspaper Cutting - Notice for Board Meeting

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith copy of Published Notice (Newspaper Cutting) on 31-01-2023 in Financial Express (English) and in Jansatta (Hindi) for Board of Directors Meeting of the Company will be held on Monday, 13th day of February 2023 through Physical / virtual / video conferencing.

The information is also available on the website of the Company viz. www.acilnet.com and the website of the Stock Exchange, where the Company's shares are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com).

You are requested to take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Regards, Yours faithfully, For Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd

(Vipin Kumar Tiwari) Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

information is available ebsite of the Company nerchem.com) and the BSE w.bseindia.com).

na Leather Chemicals Ltd. SILU NANDA Company Secretary ram

Thirty Eight Only)

Vihar, Phase-V, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi, 110059, Delhi, India.

If the said Borrowers fail to make payment to IIFL HFL as aforesaid, IIFL HFL may proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the said Act, and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks, costs and consequences of the Borrowers. For, further details please contact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office; IIFL HFL Plot No. 30/30F, Upper Ground Floor, Main Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh Road, Beside Jaguar Showroom, Moti Nagar, New Delhifor Corporate Office: IIFLTower, Plot No.98, Udyog Vihar, Ph-IV Gurgaon, Haryana.

Place: Delhi Date: 31-01-2023

Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Ltd

PROTECTING INVESTING FINANCING ADVISING Aditya Birla Finance Ltd.

stered Office: Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval, Gujarat - 362266 Branch Office: 1st Floor, Vijaya Building, Plot No. 17, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110001

"APPENDIX- IV-A" proviso to Rule 8 (6) Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 Sale Notice For Sale of Immovable Property

e Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction ssets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

by given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor elow described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, the ession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Aditya Birla Finance mortgage property will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and ere is" basis on 6th March, 2023 for recovery of Rs. 9,55,33,240.10/- (Rupees Fifty Five Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Two Hundred Forty and Ten Paise on 22.11.2021 and further interest and other expenses thereon till the date of complete Outstanding amount, due to the Secured Creditor from Borrowers/comely Generix Lifesciences Pvt. Ltd., Sandeep Jha and Rekha Jha. The will be Rs. 3,57,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Fifty Seven Lakh Only) and the ey Deposit will be Rs. 35,70,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Lakh Seventy ly).

SHORT DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY:

& Parcel of the Mortgage Property bearing no. "Office bearing nos. 901, 902, 105, Tower A-1, Ansal Corporate Park, Plot No. 7 A/ 1, Sector-142, Noida,

erms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Secured site i.e. www.adityabirlafinance.com or https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net

)elhi

Jahirul Islam Laskar. **Authorised Officer** Aditya Birla Finance Limited

HERO HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

ice: 09, Community Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110057 267000, Toll Free Number: 1800 212 8800, Email: customer.care@herohfl. site: www.herohousingfinance.com | CIN: U65192DL2016PLC30148 Contact Address: Building No. 27, 2nd Floor, Community Center, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi- 110057.

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

andix IV read with rule 8(1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002) ndersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Hero Housing Finance Limited, under on and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, tercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security sement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notices as mentioned below calling upon the payther mount mentioned in the section within 80 days from the date of the set described to the payther mount mentioned in the section within 80 days from the days of the set described to the control of the section of the section within 80 days from the days of the section of the control of the section of the section within 80 days from the days of the section of the control of the section of the section of the section of the section of the control of the section of the section of the section of the control of the section of the section of the control of the section of the section of the control of contr pay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of the said notice, having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower, in particular in general, that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule leaver to the said Act read with rule to the said act read with r

in particular, and the public in general, are hereby cautioned not to deal with the y dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Hero Housing Finance mount referred to below along with interest thereon and penal interest, charges, costs tentioned below.

attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect e, to redeem the secured assets

Name of Obligor(s)/	Date of Demand	Date of Possession	
Legal Heir(s)/Legal	Notice/Amount as	(Constructive/	
Representative(s)	per Demand Notice	Physical)	
ANIL KUMAR, MONIKA	15/10/2022, Rs. 20,41,207/-	27/01/2023	
WIFE OF ANIL KUMAR	as on date 15/11/2022	(Symbolic)	

WIFE OF ANIL KUMAR as on date 13/11/2022 (Symbolic)

*Secured Assets/Immovable Properties: Third Floor With Roof/ Terrace Rights
Side Right Hand Side Portion Of Built Up Property Bearing Plot No. 28, 29 & 30,
4 Sq. Yds. Le 45. 15 Sq. Mtrs Approx, Out Of Rhasra No. 67/25/1, Village- Hastásal,
se – II A, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi -110059 with proportionate rights of the land
mmon right to use staircase, with lift facility, entrance, passage & submersible,
rtenant rights thereto, with all common rights of the building, with one small
parking space at ground floor of the said property, having rights to install water tank
al/Dish at terrace/momty of the said property. Bounded By: North: Plot No. 31, East:
Ing, South: Portion of Building, West: Gali
late: 31-01-2023

\ Sd/- Authorised Officer, For Hero Housing Finance Limited

PIRAMAL CAPITAL & HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

ffice: 601, 6" Floor, Amiti Bldg. Agastya Corporate Park Kamani Junction, ire Station, LBS Marg, Kurla (W), Mumbai – 400 070, Maharashtra ontact Person: Abhishek Aggarwal; Tel. No.: 011- 61280100

PUBLIC NOTICE

Public is hereby informed that M/s. Piramal Capital & Housing Finance FL"/ "Assignor") had taken possession over the property as mentioned in w in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(4) of SARFAESI Act rity Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Pursuant to the same, PCHFL vide Deed dated 10th January 2023 has inter alia assigned the loan extended to imited to Omkara Asset Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. ("Omkara ARC"/"Assignee")

Form No. INC-26

Form No. Int.-26

{Pursuant to Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014}

Before the Central Government, Regional Director, Northern Region, New Delhi, In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of Sub-rule (5) of Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

AND AND
In the matter of
HUNDRED MILLION AGRO
PRIVATE LIMITED
(CIN: V15400HRS019PTC083666)
having its Registered Office at
C-21A, Ground Floor, Sushant Lok-1,
GURGAON, HARYANA-122009
......Applicant Company / Petitioner
NOTICE is hereby given to the General Public
that the company proposes to make

that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government under Section 13(4) of the Companies Act, 20ers seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held or 13th January, 2023 to enable the company to change its Registered Office from "State of Haryana" to the "National Capital Territory of Delhi".

of Delhi".

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filling investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his /her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his /her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Northern Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003 within fourteen (14) days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant Company notice with a copy to the applicant Company at its Registered Office at the address

mentioned below:-C-21A, Ground Floor, Sushant Lok-1, GURGAON, HARYANA-122009

For & on behalf of HUNDRED MILLION AGRO PRIVATE LIMITED Sd/-

BALENDRA SINGH (DIRECTOR) DIN: 00927255 Date: 31.01.2023 Place: Gurgaon

electronically during th voted through Remote However, they will not

The Company has appointed of M/s V Kumar and Assovoting process in a fair and In case of any queries, you (FAQs) for members and e-Downloads sections of http the following toll free no.: 1 to the Remote E-voting, n contact information: Phone No.+91 22 249945

Date: 19.01.2023 Place: New Delhi



AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS
(INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No. A-177, Okhla Industrial
Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020
(CIN: L45/01DL1979PLC009654) Website: www.acilnet.com, E-mail:- cs.corpoffice@acilnet.com

Intimation for Board of Directors Meeting

Intimation for Board of Directors Meeting
Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation
29 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, a meeting
of the Board of Directors of the Company will be
held on Monday the 13th February, 2023 at
Regd, Office A-177, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I,
New Delhi-110020 through Physical, virtual/
video conferencing, inter-alia, to consider the
un-Audited, Financial Results for the quarter and
nine months ended 31-12-2022 (Standalone
and Consolidated) with limited review report by
the statutory auditor of the Company and other
agenda items, if any. agenda items, if any

agenda terns, if any.

In accordance with the Company's Code of Conduct to regulate, monitor and report trading by insiders, adopted by the Board pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company is closed for the designated persons from 1st January, 2023 to till 48 frours after the announcement of financial results. results

The information is also available on the website of the Company viz. www.acilnet.com and the website of the Stock Exchange, where the Company's shares are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com

For Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd Sd/-(Vipin Kumar Tiwari)

Place: New Delhi Date: 30.01.2023 Company Secretary

(T) IDBI BANK

Branch office:- Kanha Complex, Khasra No 10/21, Main Nangloi-Najafgarh Read, Nangloi, New Delhi-110041 PUBLIC NOTICE FOR AUCTION OF GOLD ORANAMENTS

Offers are invited for the public auction of the gold ornaments, pledged in favour of the Bank, for the purpose of recovering the dues owed by the Borrower(s) to the Bank, as detailed below. The auction will be conducted at 4:00 P.M. onwards in the Bank's premises at IDBI Bank Ltd, Kanha Complex, Khasra No. 10/21, Main Nangloi - Najafgarh Road, Nangloi, New Delhi-110041

SI. No.	Account No.	Name of the Borrower & Address	Description of gold ornaments pledged	Gross weight in Grams.	EMD in Rs.	Reserve price in Rs.
1.	00004961	Mr. Manish Sarwan, Address.: H no J-39, K H no 12/24, Adhyapak Nagar, Nangloi, West Delhi- 110041	10 studs, 1 locket,	109.26	Rs. 21,000/-	Rs. 4,20,000/-

The auction shall be subject to the terms and conditions of the sale stipulated by the Bank a copy of which shall be displayed in the notice board of IDBI Bank Nangloi Branch from 31-01-2023 to 03-02-2023 and interested parties may refer the same. A bidder participating in the auction shall be deemed to have full knowledge of the aforesaid terms and conditions of sale. Last date of submission of the Bid is 03-02-2023.

Place: New Delhi Date: 30.01.2023

SD/-**Authorized Officer**



HOUSING

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under th

बारा 19 की उप-धारा (4) के साथ पठित ऋण वसूली न्यायाधिकरण (प्रक्रिया) नियमावली, 5 के उप-नियम (2क) के तहत सम्मन

भारतीय स्टेट बैंक मैसर्स जी आर ट्रेडर्स एण्ड कंसलटेंट्स

आर ट्रेडर्स एंड कंसल्टेंट्स पुत्री /पत्नी /पुत्र श्री जी एस रविवंद्रन, मैसर्स जी.आर. सल्टेंट्स इसके प्रोपराईटर श्री जी.एस. रविचंद्रन, 96, रोजका मिओ औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, हना, नूंह - **122107**. पैन कार्ड नं. CXZPR8976C, मोबाइल नं. 9910009934, गुड़गांव, हरियाणा <u>औरः</u> मकान नं. 890 सेक्टर 4 गुड़गांव गुड़गांव, हरियाणा

1495/2021 माननीय पीठासीन अधिकारी / रजिस्ट्रार के समक्ष 28.10.2022 को प्रस्तुत

नीय न्यायाधिकरण रू. 24,71,168.47 के ऋण की वसूली के लिए आपके विरूद्ध दाखिल किए संबंध में, अधिनियम की धारा 19(4) के तहत, उक्त आवेदन पर सम्मन/नोटिस जारी करने रहा है। (दस्तावेजों आदि की प्रतियों के साथ आवेदन संलग्न)

बारा 19 की उप-धारा (4) के अनुसार आप प्रतिवादियों को निम्न निर्देश दिया जाता है:-मील के तीस दिन के भीतर कारण बताएं कि प्रार्थित राहत क्यों मंजूर नहीं की जाए;

न के क्रमांक 3A के तहत आवेदक द्वारा विनिर्दिष्ट सम्पत्तियों तथा आस्तियों के अतिरिक्त बा आस्तियों का विवरण, प्रस्तुत करें;

सम्पत्ति की कुर्की के लिए आवेदन की सुनवाई तथा आवेदन के निस्तारण के दौरान, प्रत्याभूत ा मूल आवेदन के क्रमांक 3A के तहत विनिर्दिष्ट सम्पत्तियों तथा आस्तियों के संबंध में निपटान करने की मनाही की जाती है;

ी भी आस्ति जिस पर कोई प्रतिभूति हित सृजित किया गया है तथा/अथवा मूल आवेदन के तहत आवेदक द्वारा विनिर्दिष्ट अथवा खुलासा की गई सम्पत्तियों तथा आस्तियों का अंतरण चवा अन्य प्रकार से, आपके व्यवसाय के साधारण कोर्स को छोड़कर, न्यायाधिकरण की पूर्व नहीं करेंगे;

ाय के साधारण कोर्स में प्रत्याभूत आस्तियों अथवा अन्य आस्तियों तथा सम्पत्तियों की विक्री से राशि का हिसाब रखने तथा ऐसी विक्री प्राप्तियां इन आस्तियों पर प्रतिभृति हित धारक बैंक संस्थाओं में अनुरक्षित खाते में जमा करने हेतु जिम्मेदार होंगे।

बयान दाखिल करने, उसकी प्रति आवदेक को मुहैया कराने तथा दिनांक 08/03/2023 को ो रजिस्ट्रार के समक्ष पेश हाने का भी निर्देश दिया जाता है, जिसमें असफल रहने पर आवेदन र निर्णय आपकी अनुपस्थिति में किया जाएगा।

र इस न्यायाधिकरण की मोहर लगाकर 01.12.2022 को दिया गया।

अधिकारी के हस्ताक्षर सम्मन जारी करने हेतु अधिकृत



अहल्वालिया कॉन्ट्रैक्ट्स (इंडिया) लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्यालय: प्लॉट नं. ए-177, ओखला इण्डस्ट्रियल एरिया, फेज-I, नई दिल्ली-110020 (CIN: L45101DL1979PLC009654)

वेबसाईटः www.acilnet.com, ई-मेल: cs.corpoffice@acilnet.com

निदेशक मंडल की बैठक की सूचना

रतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व एवं उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 29 के अनुपालन में कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की एक बैठक सोमवार, 13 फरवरी 2023 को भौतिक, वर्च्युअल/विडियो कान्फ्रेंसिंग के द्वारा पंजी, कार्यालयः प्लॉट नं. ए-177, ओखला इंडस्ट्रियल एरिश्, फेज-I, नई दिल्ली-110020 में आयोजित की जायेगी जिसमें अन्त्र विषयों के अलावे कम्पनी की सीमित समीक्षा रिपोर्ट के साथ 31 दिसम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौमाही के लिये कम्पनी क्रे अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों (स्टैंडएलॉन एवं समेकित) पर विचार किये जाएंगे।

. सेबी (इन्सायडर ट्रेडिंग निषेध) विनियमन, 2015 के अनुपालन में बोर्ड द्वारा अपनाई गई इन्सायडरों द्वारा ट्रेडिंग के विनियमन, निगरानी तथा रिपोर्ट के लिये कम्पनी की आचार संहिता के अनुसार कम्पनी की प्रतिभूतियों में कारोबार के लिए ट्रेडिंग विण्डो 1 जनवरी, 2023 से वित्तीय परिणामों की घोषणा के बाद 48 घंटे तक बंद रहेंगे।

यह सूचना कम्पनी की वेबसाईट अर्थात् www.acilnet.com तथा जहां कम्पनी के शेयर सूचीबद्ध हैं उस स्टॉक एक्सचैंज की वेबसाईट अर्थात् बीएसई लिमिटेड (www.bseindia.com) तथा नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचैंज ऑफ इण्डिया लि. (www.nseindia.com) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

अहलूवालिया कॉन्ट्रैक्ट्स (इंडिया) लि. के लिये

स्थानः नई दिल्ली

(विपिन कुमार तिवारी) कम्पनी सचिव



shtra, India | Phone: 022 6666 8040

Validity: Permanent

ors of the Company accepts full responsibility for the information contained in this Post as well is true, factual and material information and does not contain any misleading information. Kotak

Public d Balakrishnan

Address and Chief Executive Officer

Vice President *Legal and Company Secretary

(Membership number: A8514)

Sd/-

Shivarama Adiga S.

accusace: Bengaluru n the procla

http://d

Rajen

Gali P

Where

proced

Place: Bengaluru

with a at 10:0 ake n said c per lay notice ;

म लिमिटेड

_{पर्व}नार्ग, राजेंदर प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110008

ई - नीलामी बिक्री सूचना

स्यों की बिक्री के लिए बिक्री सूचना

प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्निमाण तथा प्रतिभूति हित का प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002

नीलामी, बिक्री सूचना

हाउसिंग फाईनेंस लिमिटेड (CLIX) (सिक्योंड क्रेडिटर्स) को गिरवी रखी गई है। जिसका कब्जा टीकर्ताओं, कॉर्पोरेट गारंटीकत्ताओं से सुरक्षित लेनदारों को देय राशि की वसूली के लिए, इन संपत्तियों ॥ आरक्षित मल्य और बयाना राशि क्रमशः नीचे उल्लिखित है।

	आरवित मूल्य (आरपी) ईएमडी राशि आरवित मूल्य का 10% बृद्धिशील राशि	मांग सूचना के अनुसार वृसूली राशि	संपत्ति के ऑन-साइट मिरीक्षण की तिथि व समय	ई-नीलामी की तिथि एवं समय प्रत्येक 5 मिनट के असीमिट विस्तार के साथ
50 वर्ग	₹5, 1,26,28,042/-	₹.1,14,08,275.01	03,03,2023	10,03,2023
या गया क की है सभी	₹. 12,62,800/-	22.12.2021 को +भविष्य का ब्याज और अन्य देय व्यय	से 04.03,2023 प्रातः 10 बजे से सायं 5 बजे	प्रात: 11.00 बजे से दोपहर 01.00 बजे
	雨. 1,00,000/-			
संपत्ति,				
मीटर, शन के प्रवेश मी भूमि में कपर	表. 22,86,151/-	रू. 22,11,629.14 13.07.2022 को +भविष्य का ब्याज और अन्य देय व्यय	03.03.2023 से 04.03.2023 प्रात: 10 बजे से सायं 5 बजे	10,03,2023 प्रातः 11,00 बजे से दोपहर 01,00 बजे
	₹5, 2,28,600/-			
	雨. 1,00,000/-			
म्मत के स्थित,				
151 के संपत्ति,				10 mile 12

पड्ड बॅक, खाता नाम : "विलक्स हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड" नीएस / फंड ट्रांसफर के माध्यम से प्रेषित की जाएगी।

https://www.bankeauctions.com ਧਦੀ

किलक्स के ई-नीलामी खाते में आरटीजीएस / एनईएफटी के माध्यम से जमा किया जाएगा, से के भीतर उसी ई-नीलामी खाते में जमा किया जाएगा जैसा कि ऊपर बताया गया है। असफल बा में ही की जाएगी।

ई आयोजित की जाएगी।

amil.in पर आयोजित की जाएगी।

अं मो बोली जमा करने से पहले ऋणभार, नीलामी में रखी गई संपत्तियों के शीर्षक और दावों / अधिकारों / क्लिक्स के किसी भी प्रतिनिधित्व का गठन करने के लिए नहीं समझा जाएगा।

बर् क्षा सिंह, (मो.) 9711522275, ई मेंल आईडी : bh1@123done.in से संपर्क करें। संपत्ति के

सी शित नोटिस की सामग्री मान्य होगी।

कृ होंगे। बिक्री वित्तीय आस्तियों प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्निमाण और प्रतिभूति हित के प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के

तकी वैधानिक बिक्री सूचना

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, विलक्स हाउसिंग फाईनेंस लिमिटेड

PROTECTING INVESTING FINANCING ADVISING

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : इण्डियन रेयॉन कम्पाउण्ड, वेरावल, गुजरात-362266

कॉपोरेंट कार्यालयः सी-23, शकुन एम्पोरिया, दूसरी मंजिल, अशोक मार्ग, सी-स्कीम, जयपुर-302001

मांग सूचना 13(2) के तहत

बत कर्जदार ने अनुसूची उल्लिखित सम्पत्ति गिरवी रखकर ऋण लिया है और नीचे वर्णित आप ऋण अनुबन्ध हेतु कर्जदार∕सह−कर्जदार∕जमानती के 📰 द्वारा चूक किये जाने के परिणामस्वरूप आपके खाते को प्रतिभूत हित अधिनियम, 2002 की वित्तीय आस्तियों तथा प्रवर्तन के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं जबधानों (संक्षेप में सरफैसी अधिनियम) के तहत गैर-निष्पादन आस्तियों के रूप में वर्गीकृत कर दिया गया है। इम आदित्य बिरला फाइनेंस लिमिटेड इदत पते पर प्रतिभृत हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 2002 के साथ पठित धारा 13(2) के तहत माँग सूचना निर्गत की थी। कथित सूचनाओं की सामग्री यह आपको गारंटीकृत विभिन्न ऋणों के भुगतान में चूक की थी। अतः वर्तमान प्रकाशन सरफैसी अधिनियम की धारा 13(2) के प्रावधानों तथा प्रतिभूति नियम, 2002 के नियम 3(1) के प्रावधानों के सन्दर्भ के रूप में निकाली गयी हैं।

्यात, कजदार्स्स) (बों) पता	वाली प्रतिभूति का , विवरण	की तिथि/ एनपीए तिथि	बकाया राशि
ति के विकद्ध ऋण स्थ्याः ABFUAILAP0000084712, ILAP0000102205, ILAP00000535506 कुमार शर्मा, 20/17, कावेरी पथ, मेट्रो स्टेशन के पास, मानसरोवर, 20 (राजस्थान) नीता शर्मा, 20/17, कावेरी पथ, मेट्रो स्टेशन के पास, मानसरोवर, 20 (राज) इम.बी जुस संटर एंड आइसक्रीम, 30/20/1, स्थण पथ, मानसरोवर, 20 (राज) ब सागर जुस संटर, शॉप नंबर 13-ए, किरण पथ, सेक्टर-4, किरण द वार्ड 27, जयपुर- 302020 (राजस्थान)		27 दिसम्बर, 2022 एनपीए 13.11.22	रु. 2,08,62,648/- (रुपये दो करोड़ आठ लाख बासठ हजार इ: सौ अड़तालीस मात्र) 17.12.2022 तक बुकाया मूलधन, एरियर् (अनुबन्धात्मक प्रभार सहित) तथा ब्याज के माध्यम से

को ब्याज तथा लागत सहित उपर्युक्त राशि इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर आदित्य बिरला फाइनेंस लिमिटेड को अदा करने जाता है जिसमें असफल रहने पर आदित्य बिरला फाइनेंस लिमिटेड कर्जदारों, बंधककर्ताओं तथा जमानतियों की प्रतिभूत आस्तियों पर कब्जा करने अधिनियम के प्रावधानों के तहत आवश्यक कार्यवाही करेगा। कथित अधिनियम में आदित्य बिरला हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड को प्रदत्त शक्तियों में) प्रतिभृति आस्तियों को अवमुक्त करने हेतु पट्टे, बिक्री के आवंटन द्वारा अन्तरित करने के अधिकार सहित कर्जदारों∕जमानतियों की प्रतिभृत आस्तियों तने की शक्ति (2) पट्टे, आवंटन अथवा बिक्री द्वारा अन्तरित करने के अधिकारों सहित प्रतिभृत आस्तियों के प्रबन्धन का अधिग्रहण और प्रतिभृत वसूली तथा आदित्य बिरला फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के पास प्रतिभूत आस्तियों का कोई अन्तरण जिसके लिए अन्तरित प्रतिभूत आस्तियों से समस्त अधिकार

उसके पास रहेंगे जैसे कि यह अन्तरण आपने किया हो। नेयम की घारा 13(13) के प्रावधानों के सन्दर्भ में एतद्वारा आपको उपर्युक्त सन्दर्भित किसी भी प्रतिभृत आस्ति तथा आदित्य बिरला फाइनेंस लिमिटेड बन्धक/बन्धक सम्पत्ति को आदित्य बिरला फाइनेंस लिमिटेड की पूर्व सहमति के बिना बिक्री, पट्टे या अन्यथा (आपके सामान्य प्रकार्य के सामान्य

अतिरिक्त) विधि से अन्तरित करने से निषिद्ध किया जाता है।

हस्ताक्षरित अधिकृत प्राधिकारी, आदित्य बिरला हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड